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Monthly Network Economy Utilization Result

Time Period Netvglrslitl)i:;l:omy Non Firm Customer Ut:;zsautliton UtiIizatio:p:ei-zt Results
November 20 — December 24, 2016 97.6% 94.7% Pass January 1 - 31, 2017
October 23 — November 19, 2016 98.2% 99.2% Pass December 1 — 31, 2016
September 25 — October 22, 2016 97.2% 94.3% Pass November 1 — 30, 2016
August 21 — September 24, 2016 99.0% 96.6% Pass October 1 - 31, 2016
July 24 — August 20, 2016 94.5% 73.1% Pass September 1 — 30, 2016
June 26 - July 23, 2016 99.1% 75.2% Pass August 1 - 31, 2016
May 22 — June 25, 2016 99.2% 94.3% Pass July 1 -31, 2016
April 24 — May 21, 2016 97.7% 77.3% Pass June 1 - 30, 2016
March 27 — April 23, 2016 98.9% 89.4% Pass May 1 - 31, 2016

February 21 — March 26, 2016 99.2% 100.0% Pass April 1 - 30, 2016
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January 24 — February 20, 2016
December 27 — January 23, 2016
November 22 — December 26, 2015
October 25 — November 21, 2015
September 20 — October 24, 2015
August 23 — September 19, 2015
July 26 — August 22, 2015

June 21 - July 25, 2015

May 24 — June 20, 2015

April 26 — May 23, 2015

March 22 — April 25, 2015

February 22 — March 21, 2015

99.3%

99.2%

98.1%

98.2%

95.7%

97.7%

98.3%

97.7%

97.7%

97.2%

97.5%

97.9%

75.0%

96.2%

95.8%

92.7%

95.3%

92.6%

95.2%

92.7%

79.0%

90.7%

77.0%

94.2%

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

March 1 — 31, 2016

February 1 — 29, 2016

January 1 - 31, 2016

December 1 — 31, 2015

November 1 — 30, 2015

October 1 - 31, 2015

September 1 - 30, 2015

August 1 - 31, 2015

July 1 -31, 2015

June 1 —-30, 2015

May 1 - 31, 2015

April 1-30, 2015
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January 25 — February 21, 2015
December 21- January 24, 2015
November 23 — December 20, 2014
October 26 — November 22, 2014
September 21 — October 25, 2014
August 24 — September 20, 2014
July 27 —August 23, 2014

June 22-July 26, 2014

May 25 — June 21, 2014

April 20 — May 24,2014

March 23 — April 19, 2014

February 23 — March 22, 2014

98.9 %

98.0%

98.5%

97.4%

97.1%

96.5%

97.9%

98.7 %

98.8%

98.4%

98.7%

97.4%

84.2%

89.5%

89.3%

98.0%

96.5%

73.9%

92.0%

86.9%

87.9%

83.4%

79.0%

79.7%

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

March 1 -31, 2015

February 1-28, 2015

January 1 - 31, 2015

December 1-31, 2014

November 1-30, 2014

October 1-31, 2014

September 1-30, 2014

August 1-31, 2014

July 1-31, 2014

June 1-30,2014

May 1 - 31, 2014

April 1 - 30, 2014
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January 26 — February 22, 2014
December 22 — January 25, 2014
November 24 — December 21, 2013
October 27 — November 23, 2013
September 22 — October 26, 2013
August 25 — September 21, 2013
July 21 — August 24, 2013

June 23 - July 20, 2013

May 26 — June 22, 2013

April 21 — May 25, 2013

March 24 — April 20, 2013

February 24 - March 23, 2013

94.4%

90.4%

89.9%

95.8%

97.8%

96.6%

98.1%

97.2%

96.3%

97.4%

97.7%

96.8%

84.5%

86.9%

98.4%

97.6%

89.3%

95.3%

90.0%

98.2%

72.9%

53.4%

55.3%

56.4%

Pass

Pass

Fail

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

March 1-31, 2014

February 1 — 28, 2014

January 1 - 31, 2014

December 1 — 31, 2013

November 1 — 30, 2013

October 1 - 31, 2013

September 1 - 30, 2013

August 1 - 31, 2013

July 1 -31, 2013

June 1 -30, 2013

May 1 — 31, 2013

April 1 — 30, 2013
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January 27 — February 23, 2013
December 23 — January 26, 2013
November 25 - December 22, 2012
October 21 — November 24, 2012
September 23 — October 20, 2012
August 26 — September 22, 2012
July 22 — August 25, 2012

June 24 - July 21, 2012

May 27 — June 23, 2012

April 22 — May 26, 2012

March 25 - April 21, 2012

February 19 — March 24,2012

97.2%

95.8%

97.4%

96.3%

91.9%

92.7%

90.4%

94.7%

97.3%

96.6%

94.7%

92.8%

86.5%

79.1%

94.1%

89.9%

86.6%

100%

79.2%

100.0%

0.0%

20.0%

59.0%

80.4%

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Fail

Pass

Fail

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

March 1 — 31, 2013

February 1 — 28, 2013

January 1 - 31, 2013

December 1 — 31, 2012

November 1 — 30, 2012

October 1 - 31, 2012

September 1 — 30, 2012

August 1 - 31, 2012

July 1 -31, 2012

June 1 - 30, 2012

May 1 - 31, 2012

April 1 - 30,2012



BC hydro | Sm

REGENERATION

January 22 — February 18, 2012
December 25 — January 21, 2012
November 20 — December 24, 2011
October 23 — November 19, 2011
September 25 — October 22, 2011
August 21 — September 24, 2011
July 24 — Aug 20, 2011

June 26 — July 23, 2011

May 22 — June 25, 2011

April 24 — May 21, 2011

March 27 — April 23, 2011

February 20 — March 26, 2011

94.9%

93.5%

96.9%

97.2%

94.8%

94.0%

97.2%

98.0%

98.3%

97.7%

97.3%

96.0%

77.4%

54.4%

78.9%

80.3%

91.0%

70.8%

99.1%

94.2%

31.4%

67.1%

63.4%

83.2%

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

March 1 — 31, 2012

February 1 — 29, 2012

January 1 - 31, 2012

December 1 — 31, 2011

November 1 — 30, 2011

October 1 - 31, 2011

September 1-30, 2011

August 1 - 31, 2011

July 1-31, 2011

June 1 - 30, 2011

May 1 - 31, 2011

April 1 - 30, 2011
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January 23- February 19, 2011
December 26 — January 22, 2011
November 21, 2010 — December 25, 2010
October 24, 2010 — November 20, 2010
September26, 2010 — October 23, 2010
August 22, 2010 — September 25, 2010
July 25,2010 — August 21, 2010

June 20, 2010 — July 24, 2010

May 23, 2010 — June 19, 2010

April 25, 2010 — May 22, 2010

March 21, 2010 — April 24, 2010

February 21, 2010 — March 20, 2010

97.6%

93.3 %

95.4%

94.2%

96.0%

97.9%

98.5%

96.7%

97.0%

95.1%

96.2%

98.4%

69.5%

87.8%

92.4%

84.4%

89.4%

72.1%

89.9%

69.0%

84.6%

79.8%

89.0%

87.8%

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

March 1-31, 2011

February 1-28, 2011

January 1-31, 2011

December 1 - 31, 2010

November 1 - 30, 2010

October 1 - 31, 2010

September 1 - 30, 2010

August 1 - 31, 2010

July 1 -31, 2010

June 1 -30, 2010

May 1 - 31, 2010

April 1 — 30, 2010
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January 24, 2010 — February 20, 2010
December 29, 2009 — January 23, 2010
November 22, 2009 — December 26, 2009
October 25, 2009 — November 21, 2009
September 20, 2009 — October 24, 2009
August 23, 2009 — September 19, 2009
July 26, 2009 — August 22, 2009

June 21, 2009 — July 25, 2009

May 24, 2009 — June 20, 2009

April 26, 2009 — May 23, 2009

March 22, 2009 - April 25, 2009

February 22, 2009 — March 21, 2009

93.7%

95.2%

94.1%

97.2%

97.8%

98.5%

98.7%

99.1%

98.0%

96.3%

98.0%

97.2%

94.5%

94.2%

89.3%

98.4%

98.6%

99.0%

92.7%

91.8%

95.4%

98.4%

95.8%

94.1%

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

March 1 — 31, 2010

February 1 — 28, 2010

January 1 - 31, 2010

December 1 — 31, 2009

November 1 — 30, 2009

October 1 - 31, 2009

September 1 — 30, 2009

August 1 - 31, 2009

July 1 - 31, 2009

June 1 - 30, 2009

May 1 - 31, 2009

April 1 - 30, 2009
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January 25, 2009 — February 21, 2009
December 21, 2008 — January 24, 2009
November 23, 2008 — December 20, 2008
October 26, 2008 — November 22, 2008
September 21, 2008 — October 25, 2008
August 24, 2008— September 20, 2008
July 27, 2008 — August 23, 2008

June 22, 2008 — July 26, 2008

May 25, 2008 — June 21, 2008

April 20, 2008 — May 24, 2008

March 23, 2008 — April 19, 2008

February 24, 2008 — March 22, 2008

97.8%

98.4%

97.4%

94.4%

97.4%

97.20%

96.90%

94.90%

99.20%

96.70%

98.90 %

98.20 %

98.5%

95.4%

93.1%

96.5%

97.1%

91.30%

95.50%

95.40%

71.50%

91.40%

93.50 %

98.70 %

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

March 1 - 31, 2009

February 1 - 28, 2009

January 1 - 31, 2009

December 1 - 31, 2008

November 1 - 30, 2008

October 1 - 31, 2008

September 1 - 30, 2008

August 1 - 31, 2008

July 1 - 31, 2008

June 1 - 30, 2008

May 1 - 31, 2008

April 1 - 30, 2008
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January 27, 2008 — February 23, 2008
December 23, 2007 — January 26, 2008
November 25 — December 22, 2007
October 21 — November 24, 2007
September 23 — October 20, 2007
August 26 — September 22, 2007

July 22 — August 25, 2007

June 24 - July 21, 2007

Mav 27 — June 23. 2007

96.40 %

97.40 %

96.10 %

93.80 %

94.10 %

97.20 %

96.10 %

97.30 %

95.90 %

95.80 %

90.80 %

93.40 %

92.80 %

93.40 %

91.50 %

95.00 %

89.50 %

93.90 %

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

March 1 - 31, 2008

February 1 - 29, 2008

January 1 - 31, 2008

December 1 - 31, 2007

November 1 - 30, 2007

October 1 - 30, 2007

September 1 - 30, 2007

August 1 - 31, 2007

July 1 - 31, 2007



