

Monthly Network Economy Utilization Result

Time Period	Network Economy Customer	Non Firm Customer	Utilization Result	Utilization Test Results Apply
November 20 – December 24, 2016	97.6%	94.7%	Pass	January 1 – 31, 2017
October 23 – November 19, 2016	98.2%	99.2%	Pass	December 1 – 31, 2016
September 25 – October 22, 2016	97.2%	94.3%	Pass	November 1 – 30, 2016
August 21 – September 24, 2016	99.0%	96.6%	Pass	October 1 – 31, 2016
July 24 – August 20, 2016	94.5%	73.1%	Pass	September 1 – 30, 2016
June 26 – July 23, 2016	99.1%	75.2%	Pass	August 1 – 31, 2016
May 22 – June 25, 2016	99.2%	94.3%	Pass	July 1 – 31, 2016
April 24 – May 21, 2016	97.7%	77.3%	Pass	June 1 – 30, 2016
March 27 – April 23, 2016	98.9%	89.4%	Pass	May 1 – 31, 2016
February 21 – March 26, 2016	99.2%	100.0%	Pass	April 1 – 30, 2016



January 24 – February 20, 2016	99.3%	75.0%	Pass	March 1 – 31, 2016
December 27 – January 23, 2016	99.2%	96.2%	Pass	February 1 – 29, 2016
November 22 – December 26, 2015	98.1%	95.8%	Pass	January 1 – 31, 2016
October 25 – November 21, 2015	98.2%	92.7%	Pass	December 1 – 31, 2015
September 20 – October 24, 2015	95.7%	95.3%	Pass	November 1 – 30, 2015
August 23 – September 19, 2015	97.7%	92.6%	Pass	October 1 – 31, 2015
July 26 – August 22, 2015	98.3%	95.2%	Pass	September 1 - 30, 2015
June 21 – July 25, 2015	97.7%	92.7%	Pass	August 1 - 31, 2015
May 24 – June 20, 2015	97.7%	79.0%	Pass	July 1 – 31, 2015
April 26 – May 23, 2015	97.2%	90.7%	Pass	June 1 – 30, 2015
March 22 – April 25, 2015	97.5%	77.0%	Pass	May 1 - 31, 2015
February 22 – March 21, 2015	97.9%	94.2%	Pass	April 1-30, 2015



January 25 – February 21, 2015	98.9 %	84.2%	Pass	March 1 -31, 2015
December 21- January 24, 2015	98.0%	89.5%	Pass	February 1-28, 2015
November 23 – December 20, 2014	98.5%	89.3%	Pass	January 1 – 31, 2015
October 26 – November 22, 2014	97.4%	98.0%	Pass	December 1–31, 2014
September 21 – October 25, 2014	97.1%	96.5%	Pass	November 1-30, 2014
August 24 - September 20, 2014	96.5%	73.9%	Pass	October 1-31, 2014
July 27 –August 23, 2014	97.9%	92.0%	Pass	September 1-30, 2014
June 22-July 26, 2014	98.7 %	86.9%	Pass	August 1-31, 2014
May 25 – June 21, 2014	98.8%	87.9%	Pass	July 1-31, 2014
April 20 – May 24,2014	98.4%	83.4%	Pass	June 1-30,2014
March 23 – April 19, 2014	98.7%	79.0%	Pass	May 1 - 31, 2014
February 23 – March 22, 2014	97.4%	79.7%	Pass	April 1 - 30, 2014



January 26 – February 22, 2014	94.4%	84.5%	Pass	March 1-31, 2014
December 22 – January 25, 2014	90.4%	86.9%	Pass	February 1 – 28, 2014
November 24 – December 21, 2013	89.9%	98.4%	Fail	January 1 – 31, 2014
October 27 – November 23, 2013	95.8%	97.6%	Pass	December 1 – 31, 2013
September 22 – October 26, 2013	97.8%	89.3%	Pass	November 1 – 30, 2013
August 25 – September 21, 2013	96.6%	95.3%	Pass	October 1 – 31, 2013
July 21 – August 24, 2013	98.1%	90.0%	Pass	September 1 - 30, 2013
June 23 – July 20, 2013	97.2%	98.2%	Pass	August 1 – 31, 2013
May 26 – June 22, 2013	96.3%	72.9%	Pass	July 1 – 31, 2013
April 21 – May 25, 2013	97.4%	53.4%	Pass	June 1 – 30, 2013
March 24 – April 20, 2013	97.7%	55.3%	Pass	May 1 – 31, 2013
February 24 - March 23, 2013	96.8%	56.4%	Pass	April 1 – 30, 2013



January 27 – February 23, 2013	97.2%	86.5%	Pass	March 1 – 31, 2013
December 23 – January 26, 2013	95.8%	79.1%	Pass	February 1 – 28, 2013
November 25 - December 22, 2012	97.4%	94.1%	Pass	January 1 – 31, 2013
October 21 – November 24, 2012	96.3%	89.9%	Pass	December 1 – 31, 2012
September 23 – October 20, 2012	91.9%	86.6%	Pass	November 1 – 30, 2012
August 26 – September 22, 2012	92.7%	100%	Fail	October 1 - 31, 2012
July 22 – August 25, 2012	90.4%	79.2%	Pass	September 1 – 30, 2012
June 24 – July 21, 2012	94.7%	100.0%	Fail	August 1 – 31, 2012
May 27 – June 23, 2012	97.3%	0.0%	Pass	July 1 – 31, 2012
April 22 – May 26, 2012	96.6%	20.0%	Pass	June 1 – 30, 2012
March 25 - April 21, 2012	94.7%	59.0%	Pass	May 1 – 31, 2012
February 19 – March 24,2012	92.8%	80.4%	Pass	April 1 - 30,2012



January 22 – February 18, 2012	94.9%	77.4%	Pass	March 1 – 31, 2012
December 25 – January 21, 2012	93.5%	54.4%	Pass	February 1 – 29, 2012
November 20 – December 24, 2011	96.9%	78.9%	Pass	January 1 – 31, 2012
October 23 – November 19, 2011	97.2%	80.3%	Pass	December 1 – 31, 2011
September 25 – October 22, 2011	94.8%	91.0%	Pass	November 1 – 30, 2011
August 21 – September 24, 2011	94.0%	70.8%	Pass	October 1 - 31, 2011
July 24 – Aug 20, 2011	97.2%	99.1%	Pass	September 1-30, 2011
June 26 – July 23, 2011	98.0%	94.2%	Pass	August 1 – 31, 2011
May 22 – June 25, 2011	98.3%	31.4%	Pass	July 1-31, 2011
April 24 – May 21, 2011	97.7%	67.1%	Pass	June 1 – 30, 2011
March 27 – April 23, 2011	97.3%	63.4%	Pass	May 1 – 31, 2011
February 20 – March 26, 2011	96.0%	83.2%	Pass	April 1 – 30, 2011



January 23- February 19, 2011	97.6%	69.5%	Pass	March 1-31, 2011
December 26 – January 22, 2011	93.3 %	87.8%	Pass	February 1-28, 2011
November 21, 2010 – December 25, 2010	95.4%	92.4%	Pass	January 1-31, 2011
October 24, 2010 – November 20, 2010	94.2%	84.4%	Pass	December 1 - 31, 2010
September26, 2010 – October 23, 2010	96.0%	89.4%	Pass	November 1 - 30, 2010
August 22, 2010 – September 25, 2010	97.9%	72.1%	Pass	October 1 – 31, 2010
July 25,2010 – August 21, 2010	98.5%	89.9%	Pass	September 1 - 30, 2010
June 20, 2010 – July 24, 2010	96.7%	69.0%	Pass	August 1 – 31, 2010
May 23, 2010 – June 19, 2010	97.0%	84.6%	Pass	July 1 – 31, 2010
April 25, 2010 – May 22, 2010	95.1%	79.8%	Pass	June 1 – 30, 2010
March 21, 2010 – April 24, 2010	96.2%	89.0%	Pass	May 1 - 31, 2010
February 21, 2010 – March 20, 2010	98.4%	87.8%	Pass	April 1 – 30, 2010



January 24, 2010 – February 20, 2010	93.7%	94.5%	Pass	March 1 – 31, 2010
December 29, 2009 – January 23, 2010	95.2%	94.2%	Pass	February 1 – 28, 2010
November 22, 2009 – December 26, 2009	94.1%	89.3%	Pass	January 1 – 31, 2010
October 25, 2009 – November 21, 2009	97.2%	98.4%	Pass	December 1 – 31, 2009
September 20, 2009 – October 24, 2009	97.8%	98.6%	Pass	November 1 – 30, 2009
August 23, 2009 – September 19, 2009	98.5%	99.0%	Pass	October 1 – 31, 2009
July 26, 2009 – August 22, 2009	98.7%	92.7%	Pass	September 1 – 30, 2009
June 21, 2009 – July 25, 2009	99.1%	91.8%	Pass	August 1 – 31, 2009
May 24, 2009 – June 20, 2009	98.0%	95.4%	Pass	July 1 – 31, 2009
April 26, 2009 – May 23, 2009	96.3%	98.4%	Pass	June 1 - 30, 2009
March 22, 2009 – April 25, 2009	98.0%	95.8%	Pass	May 1 - 31, 2009
February 22, 2009 – March 21, 2009	97.2%	94.1%	Pass	April 1 - 30, 2009



January 25, 2009 – February 21, 2009	97.8%	98.5%	Pass	March 1 - 31, 2009
December 21, 2008 – January 24, 2009	98.4%	95.4%	Pass	February 1 - 28, 2009
November 23, 2008 – December 20, 2008	97.4%	93.1%	Pass	January 1 - 31, 2009
October 26, 2008 – November 22, 2008	94.4%	96.5%	Pass	December 1 - 31, 2008
September 21, 2008 – October 25, 2008	97.4%	97.1%	Pass	November 1 - 30, 2008
August 24, 2008- September 20, 2008	97.20%	91.30%	Pass	October 1 - 31, 2008
July 27, 2008 – August 23, 2008	96.90%	95.50%	Pass	September 1 - 30, 2008
June 22, 2008 – July 26, 2008	94.90%	95.40%	Pass	August 1 - 31, 2008
May 25, 2008 – June 21, 2008	99.20%	71.50%	Pass	July 1 - 31, 2008
April 20, 2008 – May 24, 2008	96.70%	91.40%	Pass	June 1 - 30, 2008
March 23, 2008 – April 19, 2008	98.90 %	93.50 %	Pass	May 1 - 31, 2008
February 24, 2008 – March 22, 2008	98.20 %	98.70 %	Pass	April 1 - 30, 2008



January 27, 2008 – February 23, 2008	96.40 %	95.80 %	Pass	March 1 - 31, 2008
December 23, 2007 – January 26, 2008	97.40 %	90.80 %	Pass	February 1 - 29, 2008
November 25 – December 22, 2007	96.10 %	93.40 %	Pass	January 1 - 31, 2008
October 21 – November 24, 2007	93.80 %	92.80 %	Pass	December 1 - 31, 2007
September 23 – October 20, 2007	94.10 %	93.40 %	Pass	November 1 - 30, 2007
August 26 – September 22, 2007	97.20 %	91.50 %	Pass	October 1 - 30, 2007
July 22 – August 25, 2007	96.10 %	95.00 %	Pass	September 1 - 30, 2007
June 24 – July 21, 2007	97.30 %	89.50 %	Pass	August 1 - 31, 2007
Mav 27 – June 23. 2007	95.90 %	93.90 %	Pass	July 1 - 31, 2007